






















Himadri Birla Tyre Mauufacturer Private Limited 
(Formerly known as Dalmia Mining and Services Private Limited) 
CIN: U22119TN2016PTCI 12314 
Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2024 

(All Amounts arc in Rupees Thousands, unless otherwise stated) 

Particulars 

Assets 

Non-current assets 

Property, plant and equipment 
Capital work- in- progress 

Total non-current assets 

Current assets 

Financial assets 

Cash and cash equivalents 
Other financial assets 

Other current assets 
Total current assets 

Total assets 

Equity and liabilities 

Equity 

Equity share capital 
Other equity 

Total equity 

Liabilities 

Non-current liabilities 

Financial liabilities 

Borrowings 
Total non-current liabilities 

Current liabilities 

Financial liabilities 

Other financial liabilities 
Other current liabilities 

Total current liabilities 

Total equity & liabilities 

*Restated-Refer note no-29 

Material accounting policies 

Note 

4 

4 

5 
6 
7 

g 

9 

10 

II 
12 

As at 

March JI, 2024 

56,000 
8,30,300 
8,86,300 

2,733 
10 

1,29,739 
1,32,482 

10,18,782 

1,500 
1,24,548 

1,26,048 

8,91,213 

8,91.213 

1,497 
24 

1,521 

10,18,782 

Asat 
March 31, 2023 

I Rest:i led/" 

5�6,000 
8,30,300 
8,86,JOO 

102 

102 

8,86,402 

1,500 

(3,12,668) 

(J,l l ,168) 

11,97,566 
5 

11,97,571 

8,86,402 

The accompanying material accounting policies and notes are integral part of these financial statements 

As per our report of even date attached 

For S.S.Kotbari Mehta & Co. LLP 

Place: New Delhi 

Dated: May 17, 2024 

For and on behalf of board of director of 

Himadri Birla Tyre Manufacturer Private Limited 

/�� c_,.,.. Amit Ch,ituJh11ry 

Director 

DIN-0015235& 



Himadri Bi,la Tyre Manufacturer Private Limited 
(Formerly known as Dalmi2 Mining and Services Private 
Limited) CIN: U22119TN2016PTC1l2314 
State01e11t of profit and loss for the year ended March 31, 2024 
(All Amounts are in Rupees Thousands, unless otherwise stated) 

Particulars 

Income 

Revenue from operation 
Other Income 

Total Income 

Expenses 

Finance cost 
Depreciation, amortisation and impairment 
Other expenses 

Total expenses 

(Loss) for the year before tax 

Tax Expense 

Current tax 
Deferred tax 

Total tax expenses 

Net (Loss) for the year after tax 

Other Comprehensive income 

Total Comprehensive (loss) for the year 

Earnings per equity share (face value of per equity share Rs. I 0) 
Basic 
Diluted 

*Restated-Refer note no-29

Material accounting policies 

Note 
For the year ended For the year ended 

March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 

(Restated)* 

l3 2,172 55 
14 3,11,212 
15 1,570 98 

3,742 3,i 1,365 

(3,742) (3,11,365) 

(3,742) (3,11,365) 

_,_,. ___ �.,.R 

(3,742) (3,11,365) 

16 

(25) (5,348)
(25) (5,348)

2

The accompanying material accounting policies and notes are integral part of these financial statements 

As per our report of even date attached 
For S.S.Kothari Mehta & Co. LLP

Chartered Ac
��::�t p;

�

a,•

c:� 
000756N / NSOO« 1 

\\;� 
Partner 
Membership No. 500607 

Place: New Delhi 
Dated: May 17, 2024 

For and on behalf of board of director of 
Himadri Birla Tyre Manufacturer Private Limited 

CA Y'I_.�---� ,A ·-. j___C. I_-----�-� 
Anurag Choudhary / \.,....,._,..� Amit Choudhary 

Director 
DfN-00173934 

Director 
DfN-00152358 





o.-hnia Mining and Services Private Limited 

(fDrmer!y Known as Dalmia Mining 2nd Services Private Limited) 
CIN: U22119TN2016PTCi12314 

suitemenl of Changes in Equity for the year ended as at March 31, 2024 

(A II Amounts are in Rupees Thousands, unless otherwise stated) 

A. Equity share capital 
Equity shares of Rs.! 0 each issued, subscribed and fully paid up

Particulars April I, 2022 Change during 
the year 

Equity share capital 500.00 1,000.00 

B. Other NJUih

Particulars 

Balance as at April l, 2022 
Movement during the year 
(Loss) for the year 

Balance as at March 31, 2023 
Movement during the year 
Equity component of optionally convertible debentures 
(Loss) for the year 

Balance as at March 31, 2024 

Kindly refer Note no 8 & 9 

For S.S.Kothari Mehta & Co. LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
Firm R,gis

:D'

00756N I N500441 

�\� Amit Goel 
Partner 
Membership No. 500607 

Place : New Delhi 

Dated: May 17, 2024 

March 31, 2023 Change during the 
year March 31, 2024 

1,500.00 - 1,500.00 

Equity component of Reserve and Surplus 
optionally convertible Total 

debentures Retained earnings 
- (1,303) (1,303) 
. 
- (3, 11,365) (3,11,365) 
- (3,12,666) (3,12,668) 

4,40,958 4,40,958 
- (3,742) (3,742) 

4,40,958 (3,16,408) 1,24,548 

for and on behalf of Board of Director of 
1-fi1midri Birlll Tyrt Man11fa�t•1r1i>r Privatl' Limitl'd 

Anurag Choudhary 
Director 
DlN-00173934 

. \\ \,_ ___ ) 
·\ . t (_ -· \...- _,Y'- -, 

r". • ·. '-� .. �._ '--

Amit Choudhary 
Director 

DIN-00152358 



































Himadri 
(Fom,erly 

Birla 
known 

Tyre 
as Dalmia 

Manufacturer 
Mining and 

Private 
Services 

Limited 
Private Limited) 

CIN: lJ22119TN2016PTCI 12314 
Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31 , 2024 

30 The Company has not created deferred tax assets on carried forward business losses due to absence of virtual certainty to realize the same in the near future. 

31 Events occurring after the balance sheet date 

No adjusting or significant non-adjusting events have occurred between the reporting date and date of authorization of these financial statements. 

32 Previous year figures have been regrouped/restated where ever considered necessary. 

As per our Report of even date 

For S.S.Kothari Mehta & Co. LLP 

Chartered Accountants 
Finn Registration No. 000756N / N50044 I 

�\� 
Amit Goel 

Parmer 
Membership No. 500607 
Place : New Delhi 
Dated: May 17, 2024 

\ '" _ .. .,.-� 
nurag Choudhary 

---.. Director 

DIN-00173934 

For and on behalf of Board of Director of
Himadri Birla Tyre Manufacturer Private Limited 

�' 

, • I "\ .l i� _ _.L.- _J.'---'--. -· Q 
,,./ \). --· -

A mil Choudhary 

Director 
DIN-00152358 


	bc9520753e8d84ecb8ddd87bc820d9c405d1b941c1a0af0c46d1d14a4d1aa1d7.pdf
	57c512c5714103c53c9f50025f8828c98cc783c79a4be9f049bbda4ddd9cc5e3.pdf
	bc9520753e8d84ecb8ddd87bc820d9c405d1b941c1a0af0c46d1d14a4d1aa1d7.pdf
	ca71c8fe72e35e6721abaff242d775cb3ce160d2ea8876469b15b40b2c8fe7bc.pdf
	bc9520753e8d84ecb8ddd87bc820d9c405d1b941c1a0af0c46d1d14a4d1aa1d7.pdf

